Maine law.
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RESOLVES 
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ADDIE L. COO:MBS. 

. Chapter 189. 

707 
CHAP. 191 

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Road Leading from Greenville to Rockwood. 

Appropriation for road from Greenville to Rockwood. Resolved: That 
there be, and hereby is, appropriated, the sum of $10,000 for the fiscal year 
ending June 30, 1934 and $10,000 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1935 
for the construction of a highway leading from Greenville to Rockwood, to 
continue the work already begun on said highway. Any unexpended balance 
at the end of each fiscal year, shall be available for construction of the 
same road during any succeeding fiscal year. 

Funds shall be taken for this purpose from the general highway fund. 

Approved March 29, 1933 

Chapter 190. 

RESOL VE, to Repeal a Resolve Provi!1ing for a State Pension for 
Carrie E. Fitch. 

Pension for Carrie E. Fitch, repealed. Resolved: That that part of 
chapter 98 of the resolves of I93I which provides for a state pension for 
Carrie E. Fitch be, and hereby is, repealed. 

Approved :March 30, 1933 

Chapter 191. 

RESOL VE, Providing for an Increase in State Pension for Addie L. 
Coombs, of Montville. 

Pension for Addie L. Coombs, increased. Resolved: That a pension 
of $I2 per month be, and hereby is, granted to Addie L. Coombs, of Mont­
ville, to be paid quarterly from the ·fund for pensions for soldiers and 
sailors and their dependents. Said pension shall begin July Ist, 1933, and 
continue until othenvise provided by the legislature, and shall be in lieu of 
the state pension which she is now receiving. 

Approved March 30, 1933 
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